REVISION OF SUPERINTENDENT’S EXTENSION OF CONTRACTS

Contract No.:

Contract Title:

Extension Award Amount:

Extension Period:

Purpose of Contract:

Original Award Period:

CONTRACT EXTENSION SUMMARY

006-EE05

SPEECH AND HEARING EQUIPMENT AND ACCESSORIES,
CATALOG DISCOUNT

$80,028
February 16, 2009 — February 15, 2010

The purpose of this contract is to establish pre-qualified vendors, at the
highest, firm percentage discounts, as may be required, of speech and
hearing equipment and accessories, for various locations. Equipment
purchased through this contract will be used to support students with
speech and hearing impairments.

February 16, 2005 — February 15, 2007

Terms of Contract Award and Extension: Two (2) years, with an option to extend for three (3)

additional one (1) year periods and, if needed, an additional
ninety (90) days beyond the expiration date.

Previous Extension Period: February 16, 2008 — February 15, 2009

Previous Extension Amount: $80,028

Vendors Recommended for Contract Extension: Fifteen (15)

Ablenet, Inc.
Adaptivation, Inc.

Renaissance Learning, Inc.

Attainment Company
Dynavox Systems, LLC
Flaghouse

Harris Communications, Inc.

Infogrip, Inc.

Intellitools, Inc.

Lightspeed Technologies, Inc.
Phonak, LL.C

Phonic Ear, Inc.

Technology for Education, Inc.
Tele-Acoustics, Inc.

Prentke Romich Co. (Added)




Contract No. 006-EE05

Comments:

Justification:

This contract extension to provide office supplies to the District was approved as a
Superintendent’s Extension of Contracts on February 3, 2009. However, Prentke
Romich Co. was inadvertently omitted from the list of vendors recommended for
contract extension. This contract extension summary reflects an increase of vendors
recommended for contract extension, for Speech and Hearing Equipment
and Accessories Catalog Discount, from fourteen (14) to fifteen (15) vendors and
includes Prentke Romich Co., as a recommended vendor.

It is considered to be in the best interest of the District to extend this contract for an
additional one (1) year period, to benefit from continuity of service. Competitive quotes
are solicited from the awarded vendors to ensure the District is achieving the best
pricing available based on current market conditions. Staff has indicated satisfactory
performance from the vendors and recommends extension. This is the third extension
and fifth year of the contract. The awardees have agreed to extend for an additional
one (1) year period, by letter, on file.






